Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
Making the railway system
work better for society.
120 Rue Marc Lefrancq  |  BP 20392  |  FR-59307 Valenciennes Cedex 1 / 32
Tel. +33 (0)327 09 65 00  |  era.europa.eu
Any printed copy is uncontrolled. The version in force is available on Agency’s intranet/extranet.
Codification of lines and wagons for combined transport and
associated operational procedures

if so with which specific requirements for exceptional transport.
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 11 / 32
Annexe A – Calculation of equivalence curves for bogie wagons and 2-axle carrier wagons
A.1 Bogie wagons for the conveyance of swap bodies and roller units
Swap bodies which can be grab-handled and suitable for wagon compatibility code .
Horizontally transferred roller units suitable for affixing with wagon compatibility code .
Valid for swap bodies and roller units up to 2600mm width maximum.
This limit curve applies under the following conditions:
 Reduction of Ei > Ea
3
 Compliance with the conditions of Table 2
 Maximum bogie wheelbase 2000mm
3 Ei in relation to wagon centreline - Ea in relation to end of loading plane
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 12 / 32
A.2 Two-axle carrier wagons for the conveyance of swap bodies and roller units
Swap bodies which can be grab-handled and suitable for wagon compatibility code .
Horizontally transferred roller units suitable for affixing with wagon compatibility code .
Valid for swap bodies and roller units up to 2600mm width maximum.
This limit curve applies under the following conditions:
 Valid for 2-axle wagons with a=9m and a=10m,
 For wagons with a=9m, the load overhang must not exceed na=2.55m,
 Compliance with the conditions in Table 2
 Ea > Ei,
 For wagons with a wheelbase a=8m, the load overhang must not exceed na=2.27m.
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 13 / 32
A.3 Bogie wagons for the conveyance of semi-trailers
Semi-trailers suitable for affixing with wagon compatibility code .
Valid for semi-trailers up to 2600mm width maximum.
This limit curve applies under the following conditions:
 Semi-trailer centring using centring gear identical or similar to reference recess wagon,
 Total maximum lateral play: 11.5mm
 Maximum bogie wheelbase 2000mm
 Reduction of Ei > Ea
45
4 Ei in relation to wagon centreline - Ea in relation to end of loading plane
5 The lower gauge of wagons as per point 4.2.3.1 of the TSI WAG must be observed
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 14 / 32
A.4 Bogie wagons for the conveyance of ISO containers
ISO containers which can be grab-handled and able to bear the  wagon compatibility code.
This limit curve applies under the following conditions:
 Reduction of Ei > Ea
6
 Compliance with the conditions of Table 2
 Maximum bogie wheelbase 2000mm
6 Ei in relation to wagon centreline - Ea in relation to end of loading plane
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 15 / 32
Annexe B - Combined transport profiles - Conditions for coding semi-trailers
B.1 Conditions for coding semi-trailers up to 2500mm maximum width
B.1.1 Cross section Z on CT profile
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 16 / 32
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 17 / 32
B.1.2 Cross section Z on CT profile – Profiles 22 to 59 and 80 to 99
Incline P n°22 to 58  determined by P n°45
Incline P n°59 to 79  determined by P n°59
Incline P n°80 to 99  determined by P n°80
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 18 / 32
B.2 Conditions for coding semi-trailers with a width greater than 2500mm and below or equal to
2600mm
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 19 / 32
B.2.1 Cross section Z on CT profile
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 20 / 32
B.2.2 Cross section Z on CT profile – Profiles 341 to 389 and 410 to 429
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 21 / 32
Annexe C - Combined transport profiles - Conditions for coding swap bodies and roller units
C.1 Conditions for coding swap bodies and roller units up to 2550mm maximum width
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 22 / 32
C.1.1 Cross section Z on CT profile
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 23 / 32
C.1.2 Cross section Z on CT profile – Profiles 22 to 59 and 80 to 99
Incline P n°22 to 58  determined by P n°45
Incline P n°59 to 79  determined by P n°59
Incline P n°80 to 99  determined by P n°80
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 24 / 32
C.2 Conditions for coding swap bodies and roller units with a width greater than 2550mm and below
or equal to 2600mm
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 25 / 32
C.2.1 Cross section Z on CT profile
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 26 / 32
C.2.2 Cross section Z on CT profile – Profiles 341 to 389 and 410 to 429
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 27 / 32
Annexe D – Special combined transport profiles (S)
D.1 Alternative conditions for coding semi-trailers for special flat-roof profile – Maximum width
2500mm
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 28 / 32
D.2 Alternative conditions for coding semi-trailers for special flat-roof profile –Width greater than
2500mm and less or equal to 2600mm
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 29 / 32
D.3 Alternative conditions for coding swap bodies and roller units for special flat-roof profile –
Maximum width 2550mm
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 30 / 32
D.4 Alternative conditions for coding swap bodies and roller units for special flat-roof profile –Width
greater than 2550mm and less or equal to 2600mm
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 31 / 32
Annexe E – Combined transport profiles – Profiles for ISO coding (conveyance of ISO
containers of width 2438mm)
EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS
Technical document – Codification Combined Transport
 32 / 32
Copyright ©
The source of tables 1 and 2, appendixes A to E and the codification principles expressed in point 2 of